
16 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 3035 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/13 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

, 
1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 

notice. 

SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 

(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

AK 
DN 

DN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
IIN 

CH 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
AK 
DN 
AK 
DN 

AK 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
AK 
DN 
AK 
DN 
DN 
DN 
AK 
AK 
AK 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

15.10.001 Isostearic acid 
27.12.000 Petroleum jelly or petrolatum on condition that it is for use 

only in making 
(1) Rubber goods 
(2) Ontime carbon dope 
(3) Printing inks 
(4) Sealing compounds 
(5) Veterinary medicines compounded in accordance with approved 
formulae and that the veterinary medicines so compounded will not 
be packed into packages of less net weight than 453.5 g (the label 
affixed to any retail package containing petroleum jelly medicated 
in accordance with the above decision shall contain the following 
words in bold sans serif capital letters of not less than eight 
points full face measurement MEDICATED PETROLEUM JELLY FOR 
VETERINARY USE ONLY) 
(6) Corrosion preventatives 
(7) Lubricating greases and marine oils 
(8) Medicaments for human use 
(9) Rope batching 
(10) Cosmetic and toiletry preparations 

29.16.021 2, 4-D8 acid technical 
30.03.031) Medicaments 
30. 03. 039) 

32.09.025 

32.13.009 

32.13.011 

34. 02. 000 

37.05.000 

38.11.031 
38 .11. 049 
38.19.079 

Cresophene 13ml and 45ml 
Endomethazone 
Gyno-Daktarin 7* vaginal cream 40g 
Indomethacin lactose 1:1 bulk powder 
Nil stat 
Varidase vacuum dried powder 
Synthetic white and coloured enamels, for use solely in the 
manufacture of golf balls 
Students printing inks, water based, on condition that it will 
be sold only to schools, colleges or universities 
Wet-on-wet plastisol ink, on condition that it is for use only in 
screen printing of transfers 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being 
soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Agrotin 246 and 247 
Agrotin 400 
Ammonium dibutyl napthalene sulphonate 
8evaloid defoamers 5309, 691, 692 and 6244 
8evaloid defoamers 5320 
8usperse 47 (DMAD) 
Daxad 30S 
Duoteric SM 
Emulsifier A 
Hallcomid MI8 OL, an N.N-Dimethyl amide 
Hostalan salt K 
Hostaphat KL 340N 
Hostaphat KW 340N 
Kemmat SA 17 
Marlon A375 powder 
Marlon A386 powder 
Marlon ARL powder 
Marlophen 83, 85, 87, 88, 89, 810, 812, 814, and 820 
Marlophen 850 
Marlopon AMS 60 
Mirataine TM 
Phisoderm 
Sorbitan Monopalmitate (Arlacel 40), span 40 
Colour seperations, negative or positive for use in the production of 
magazines; of gramophone record labels and covers; 
of tape cassette labels and covers; or of packaging or lidwraps 
or of paper or paperboard components for games; jigsaws; 
playing cards, paint by numbers, or craftsets 
Winsul 80WP 
Caldon 50 E.C. herbicide 
Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Alox 2028 
8evaloid GS 3007E 
Coriagen K 
Diethy!ene Glycol Mono Laurate (self emulsifying) 
Kem-mat SN 18 
Mollescal BW 
Percumyl D 98 
Raybo 60, rust inhibitor 
Sy!oid 378 
Tenox S-1 - Nipanox S-1 
Trigonox 71 
Ucon lubricant 75.H.450 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Aul Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Pree 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

15 400806F 5/85 
15 4612678 7/85 

15 461268L 7/85 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
15 

99 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

430229L 
430227D 
430230D 
430080H 
430243F 
430244D 
440223F 

461271L 

46 l 272J 

461273G 
4612748 
46 l 275C 
461278H 
461277K 
461279F 
461280K 
462072A 
461276A 
461281H 
461282F 
461283D 
4612488 
461359H 
461286J 
461287G 
461285L 
4612888 
461289C 
461290G 
4006778 
4612918 
40020'3E 
461999E 

400678t 
461292C 

461293A 
461294K 
461295H 
400706K 
461296F 
400780J 
461383L 
461343A 
461297D 
400705A 
400704C 
400701J 

6/85 
6/85 
6/85 
4/85 
6/85 
6/85 
7/85 

4/85 

7/85 

7/85 
7/85 
4/85 
7/85 
4/85 
4/85 
7/85 
4/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
5/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
1/85 
5/85 
7/85 
5/85 
7/85 

4/85 
7/85 

7 /85 
7/85 
7/85 
5/85 
7/85 
5/85 
7/85 
5/85 
7/85 
5/85 
5/85 
5/85 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

6/87 
9/87 

12/87 
6/87 

12/87 
9/87 
6/93 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
6/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
6/93 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 


