THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/13 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
 - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

- (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- 3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

	Tariff Item		lates of lormal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.			ffectiv	
AK DN	15.10.001 27.12.000	Isostearic acid Petroleum jelly or petrolatum on condition that it is for use only in making (1) Rubber goods (2) Ontime carbon dope (3) Printing inks (4) Sealing compounds (5) Veterinary medicines compounded in accordance with approve formulae and that the veterinary medicines so compounded will be packed into packages of less net weight than 453.5 g (the 1	d not abel	5 Free	Aul Free Free		400806F 461267B	5/85 7/85	9/93 9/93
DN	29.16.021	affixed to any retail package containing petroleum jelly medic in accordance with the above decision shall contain the follow words in bold sans serif capital letters of not less than eigh points full face measurement MEDICATED PETROLEUM JELLY FOR VETERINARY USE ONLY) (6) Corrosion preventatives (7) Lubricating greases and marine oils (8) Medicaments for human use (9) Rope batching (10) Cosmetic and toiletry preparations 2, 4-DB acid technical	/ing	Free	Free	15	461268L	7/85	9/93
		Medicaments							
WN	30.03.039)	Cresophene 13ml and 45ml		Free	Free		430229L 430227D	6/85 6/85	6/87 9/87
WN WN		Endomethazone Gyno-Daktarin 7* vaginal cream 40g		Free Free	Free Free		430230D	6/85	12/87
WN		Indomethacin lactose 1:1 bulk powder		Free	Free		430080H	4/85 6/85	6/87
		Nilstat Varidase vacuum dried powder		Free Free	Free Free		430243F 430244D	6/85	9/87
СН	32.09.025	Synthetic white and coloured enamels, for use solely in the		Free	Free	15	440223F	7/85	6/93
DN	32.13.009	manufacture of golf balls Students printing inks, water based, on condition that it will	l	Free	Free	99	461271L	4/85	9/93
DN	32.13.011	be sold only to schools, colleges or universities Wet-on-wet plastisol ink, on condition that it is for use only	/ in	Free	Free	15	461272J	7/85	9/93
		screen printing of transfers Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not be soaps or containing soap;							
DN		APPROVED: Agrotin 246 and 247		Free	Free	15	461273G	7/85	9/9:
DN		Agrotin 400		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	461274E 461275C	7/85 4/85	9/93 9/93
DN Dn		Ammonium dibutyl napthalene sulphonate Bevaloid defoamers 5309, 691, 692 and 6244		Free	Free	15	461278H	7/85	9/9:
DN		Bevaloid defoamers 5320		Free	Free		461277K 461279F	4/85 4/85	9/9: 9/9:
DN Dn		Busperse 47 (DMAD) Daxad 30S		Free Free	Free Free		461280K	7/85	9/9
DN		Duoteric SM		Free	Free		462072A	4/85	6/9
DN		Emulsifier A		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	461276A 461281H	7/85 7/85	9/9 9/9
DN Dn		Hallcomid M18 OL, an N.N-Dimethyl amide Hostalan salt K		Free	Free	15	461282F	7/85	9/9
DN		Hostaphat KL 340N		Free	Free	15		7/85 7/85	9/9: 9/9:
DN Dn		Hostaphat KW 340N Kemmat SA 17		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	461248B 461359H	5/85	9/9
DN		Marlon A375 powder		Free	Free	15		7/85	9/9
DN Dn		Marlon A386 powder Marlon ARL powder		Free Free	Free Free		461287G 461285L	7/85 7/85	9/9 9/9
DN DN		Marlophen 83, 85, 87, 88, 89, 810, 812, 814, and 820		Free	Free	15	461288E	7/85	9/9
DN		Marlophen 850		Free	Free	15 15	461289C 461290G	7/85 1/85	9/9: 9/9:
DN AK		Marlopon AMS 60 Mirataine TM		Free Free	Free Free		400677B	5/85	9/9
DN		Phisoderm		Free	Free	15	461291E	7/85	9/9
AK Dn	37.05.000	Sorbitan Monopalmitate (Arlacel 40), span 40 Colour seperations, negative or positive for use in the produmagazines; of gramophone record labels and covers; of tape cassette labels and covers; or of packaging or lidwra or of paper or paperboard components for games; jigsaws;		Free Free	Free Free		400203E 461999E	5/85 7/85	6/9
	70 11 07:	playing cards, paint by numbers, or craftsets		Eree	Free	15	400678L	4/85	9/9
AK Dn	38.11.031 38.11.049	Winsul 80WP Caldon 50 E.C. herbicide		Free Free	Free	15	461292C	7/85	9/9
	38.19.079	Chemical products and preparations etc.						7/85	9/9
DN Dn		Alox 2028 Bevaloid GS 3007E		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	461293A 461294K	7/85	9/9
DN		Coriagen K		Free	Free	15	461295H	7/85	9/9
AK		Diethylene Glycol Mono Laurate (self emulsifying)		Free	Free	15 15	400706K 461296F	5/85 7/85	9/9 9/9
DN AK		Kem-mat SN 18 Mollescal BW		Free Free	Free Free	15	461296F 400780J	5/85	9/9
DN		Percumyl D 98		Free	Free	15	461383L	7/85	9/9
ON		Raybo 60, rust inhibitor		Free Free	Free Free	15 15	461343A 461297D	5/85 7/85	9/9: 9/9:
DN Ak		Syloid 378 Tenox S-1 - Nipanox S-1		Free	Free Free	15	401797D	5/85	9/9
AK		Trigonox 71		Free	Free	15	400704C	5/85	9/9:
AK		Ucon lubricant 75.H.450		Free	Free	15	400701J	5/85	9/9: